Swapna Abhyankar, MD
Associate Director for Content Development
September 27, 2017
• New terms
• Term edits
• Deprecated & Undeprecated terms
• Other project updates and content
work

pneumo terms were ambiguous as to serotype
designations
• Two serotype numbering systems – U.S. and Danish
• Serotype naming system (or the word “serotype”) not
specified in Component
• Some information in term descriptions and related
names, but not consistent
Serogroup
Danish
serotype
U.S.
serotype
1 1 1
2 2 2
3 3 3
4 4 4
5 5 5
6 6A 6
6B 26
6C 6C
6D 6D
6Eb NDc
6F 6F
6G 6G
6H 6H
7 7F 51
7A 7
7B 48
7C 50
8 8 8
9 9A 33
9L 49
9N 9
9V 68
33 33F 70
Examples:
• Ambiguous
• Streptococcus pneumoniae 9
• Serogroup 9?
• U.S. serotype 9/Danish serotype 9N?
• Streptococcus pneumoniae 33
• Serogroup 33?
• U.S. serotype 33/Danish serotype 9A?
• Unambiguous
• Streptococcus pneumoniae 51
• Only possibility is U.S. serotype 51/Danish
serotype 7F
Streptococcus pneumoniae project (cont.)
• Reviewed all Streptococcus pneumoniae terms in
LOINC
• Determined which terms are ambiguous
• Which ones are not ambiguous
• Updated unambiguous terms to reflect Danish
serotype (~80)
• Deprecated ambiguous terms and mapped to a set of
new terms that reflect Danish serotype (~230)
Streptococcus pneumoniae project (cont.)
• Added Technical Brief regarding Strep pneumo naming in the
LOINC Users’ Guide
• Added part description
• Added U.S. serotype number as a related name
• Added vaccines to related names for relevant serotypes (“PCV7”,
“PCV13”, “PPSV23”)
• Component: “Streptococcus pneumoniae Danish serotype {#}…”
IEEE Collaboration update
• No updates since last release
• LOINC-IEEE mapping freely available with login on:
• LOINC website as accessory file (https://loinc.org/downloads/accessory-files/)
• NIST RTMMS site (https://rtmms.nist.gov/rtmms/index.htm#!hrosetta)
• Also can search in RELMA or http://search.loinc.org for:
• relatedcodes:IEEE* or relatedcodes:MDC_REL_HUMIDITY_MICROENV
• Planning to work on remaining concepts in 11073-10101a before 2.62
• AMIA presentation in November